

TIP NO

21.462 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING

19 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

| | | | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION | | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | | |
|---------------|--------------|------|---|------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|--------------|
| | | | WILSON, NC | | | RALEIGH, NC | | |
| ROADWAY ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION | Lump Sum | | 160,000.00 | | 164,750.00 |
| 0002 | 1220000000-E | 545 | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE | 140 TON | 134.45 | 18,823.00 | 80.00 | 11,200.00 |
| 0003 | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5") | 49,749 SY | 1.75 | 87,060.75 | 1.50 | 74,623.50 |
| 0004 | 1330000000-E | 607 | INCIDENTAL MILLING | 4,577 SY | 7.95 | 36,387.15 | 7.25 | 33,183.25 |
| 0005 | 1491000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 1,873 TON | 69.40 | 129,986.20 | 67.00 | 125,491.00 |
| 0006 | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 26,465 TON | 59.35 | 1,570,697.75 | 49.50 | 1,310,017.50 |
| 0007 | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 1,773 TON | 550.00 | 975,150.00 | 721.00 | 1,278,333.00 |
| 0008 | 2613000000-N | 848 | REM & REP CURB RAMPS | 4 EA | 2,100.00 | 8,400.00 | 2,100.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 0009 | 2815000000-N | 858 | ADJ DROP INLETS | 1 EA | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 0010 | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES | 1 EA | 650.00 | 650.00 | 700.00 | 700.00 |
| 0011 | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 13 EA | 550.00 | 7,150.00 | 600.00 | 7,800.00 |
| 0012 | 4413000000-E | SP | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 912 SF | 7.42 | 6,767.04 | 7.50 | 6,840.00 |
| 0013 | 4457000000-N | SP | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | Lump Sum | | 88,237.21 | | 91,065.31 |
| 0014 | 4688000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS | 46,062 LF | 0.61 | 28,097.82 | 0.61 | 28,097.82 |
| 0015 | 4704000000-E | 1205 | THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS | 47 LF | 16.00 | 752.00 | 16.00 | 752.00 |
| 0016 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 289 LF | 17.00 | 4,913.00 | 20.00 | 5,780.00 |
| 0017 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 | 20 EA | 160.00 | 3,200.00 | 160.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0018 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 94 EA | 118.00 | 11,092.00 | 118.00 | 11,092.00 |
| 0019 | 4890000000-E | SP | GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 55 MILS) | 356,442 LF | 0.31 | 110,497.02 | 0.31 | 110,497.02 |
| 0020 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT | 2,153 LF | 8.00 | 17,224.00 | 9.00 | 19,377.00 |
| 0021 | 7456000000-E | 1726 | LEAD-IN CABLE(*****)(14-2) | 2,153 LF | 2.00 | 4,306.00 | 1.50 | 3,229.50 |
| | | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | TOTAL | 3,270,640.94 | TOTAL | 3,295,678.90 |
| | | | ROADWAY ITEMS | | SUB-TOTAL | 3,270,640.94 | SUB-TOTAL | 3,295,678.90 |
| | | | BIDDERS IN ORDER | | CONTRACT TOTAL | | | |
| | | | S T WOOTEN CORPORATION | | 1 | 3,270,640.94 | | |
| | | | FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY | | 2 | 3,295,678.90 | | |